THE KAPOL CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. (U/L)

Administrative Office : 1st Floor, Vrindavan Towers CHS Ltd., V.P. Road, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai – 400056.

PUBLIC NOTICE

FOR SALE OF OLD FURNITURE, PLASTIC SCRAP / DEAD STOCK / ELECTRIC / ELECTRONICS & OTHER EQUIPMENTS AND TO SURRENDER LOCKERS

Notice Is hereby given that due to liquidation since 25/09/2023, the Kapol Co-operative Bank Ltd. (U/L), has decided to close the rented Branches at (i) Fort, (ii) Lokhand Jatha, (iii) Ghatkopar, (iv) Mulund, (v) Vashi, (vi) Vile Parle (East), (vii) Andheri, (viii) Borivali, (ix) Bhayander and (x) Nallasopara.

The Kapol Co-operative Bank Ltd. (U/L), is therefore, inviting Quotations from the persons who are interested in purchasing the Old Furniture / Plastic Scrap / Dead Stock / Electric / Electronic equipments etc. lying in the Rented Branches and Paper Raddi lying in Godowns at Vile Parle (West) and Sakinaka on "as is basis at present". Those who are interested, kindly contact Mr. Tejas Desai (Mob No. 9619255485), Mr. Deepak Gunthe (Mob No. 9321299582) and Mr. Vinayak Bari (Mob No. 8433931103) for inspection of the same during Office Hours.

After contacting any of the Officials above, Separate Quotations for Old Furniture / Plastic Scrap / Dead Stock / Electric / Electronic Equipments AND Paper Raddi should be sent in sealed envelope addressed to "The CEO / Designated Officer", The Kapol Co-operative Bank Ltd. (U/L), Administrative Office, Vrindavan Towers, 1st Floor, V.P. Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai– 400 056, on or before <u>17/02/2024</u> during office hours.

Quotation received after 17/02/2024 will not be entertained.

The Liquidator will reserve the rights to accept or reject the Quotations submitted by the parties without assigning any reasons.

This information is also available on our Bank's website www.kapolbank.com

I am publishing this Notice to all Locker-holders of (i) Kandivali, (ii) Malad, (iii) Vashi, (iv) Nallasopara, (v) Mulund, (vi) Ghatkopar and (vii) Bhayander Branches to vacate, take custody of their valuables and surrender their respective Lockers within 5 days from the date of publication of this Notice.

Locker-holders will be responsible for any loss or damage to the contents of the Lockers thereafter, which please note.

Branchwise List of Locker-holders will be available at A.O. / respective Branches as well as on our website <u>www.kapolbank.com</u>

Clarifications required may be obtained from Designated Officer on any working day during office hours or by e-mail to <u>ceo@kapolbank.com</u> or Mob # 9769698828 / 9819079310.

Place : Mumbai Date : 07/02/2024 Sd/-(Brijdina Coutinho) CEO/Designated Officer On Behalf of (Liquidator) The Kapol Co-operative Bank Ltd.(U/L)